## City of Folsom Resolution of Commendation *Honoring* Vista Jr. Eagles Comp Cheer Squad

WHEREAS, the Vista Jr. Eagles Comp Cheer Squad is part of the youth football and cheer organization in Folsom; and

WHEREAS, members of the Vista Jr. Eagles Comp Cheer Squad earned first place in Division 15- Level 2 Jamz National Championship in Las Vegas; and

**WHEREAS**, the team was the grand champion for all 42 teams in Division 15, receiving the highest overall score; and

WHEREAS, their hard work, dedication and performance merits recognition from the City of Folsom.

**NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sarah Aquino,** Mayor of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Folsom City Council and the Folsom community, do hereby extend commendations in the highest regard to the members of the Vista Jr. Eagles Comp Cheer Squad and encourage their continued success in the future.

**COMMENDED** this 11<sup>th</sup> day of March 2025.

Sarah Aquino, MAYOR

This page is intentionally left blank to facilitate double-sided printing and minimize paper use.

